

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

NO. 36843-9-II

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent,

vs.

JUSTIN EDWARD TAYLOR

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR JEFFERSON COUNTY
Cause Number: 04-1-00123-0

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JUELANNE DALZELL
Jefferson County Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

P.O. Box 1220
Port Townsend, WA 98368
(360) 385-9180
Date: August 21, 2008

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
08 APR 16 AM 11:48
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY DEPUTY

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
I. Restatement of Issues Presented.....	1
II. Statement of Facts.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	7
III. Standard of Review.....	7
IV. The trial court properly admitted evidence of Mr. Taylor’s post-sentence behavior.....	8
V. The trial court correctly considered Mr. Dennis’ testimony.....	10
VI. The trial court did not err by concluding that Mr. Taylor had failed to pay his legal financial obligations.....	11
VII. Mr. Taylor received effective assistance of counsel.....	12
VIII. The trial court did not err by revoking Mr. Taylor’s SSOSA.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Washington Supreme Court

State v. Abd-Rahmaan, 154 Wn.2d 280, 289, 111 P.3d 1157
(2005).....12, 13
State v. Dahl, 139 Wn.2d 678, 682, 990 P.2d 396 (1999)...7, 13, 14
State v. Foxhoven, 161 Wn.2d 168, 175, 163 P.3d 786 (2007)...8
State v. Lough, 125 Wn.2d 847, 859, 889 P.2d 487 (1995).....9
State v. Vy Thang, 145 Wn.2d 630, 642, 41 P.3d 1159 (2002)...8

Washington State Court of Appeals

State v. Badger, 64 Wn.App. 904, 908, 827 P.2d 318 (1992).....7
State v. Canfield, 120 Wn.App. 729, 732, 86 P.3d 806 (2004)....7
In Re M.B., 101 Wn.App.424, 3 P.3d 780 (2000),
review denied, 142 Wn.2d 1027 (2001).....10
State v. Smith, 85 Wn.2d 840, 849, 540 P.2d 424 (1975).....10
State v. Whittington, 27 Wn.App 422, 429, 618 P.2d 121.....10

Other Authorities

Crawford v. Washington, 541 U.S. 36, 124 S.Ct. 1354,
158 L.Ed.2d 177 (2004).....12
Morrissey v. Brewer 408 U.S. 471, 92 S.Ct. 2593,
33 L.Ed.2d 484 (1972).....13
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 687,
104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....12

Codes and Regulations

ER 404(b); Evidence Rule: Prior Bad Acts.....8
ER 11.01; Evidence Rules not applicable to hearings.....9, 11
RCW RCW 9.94A.670(3); SSOSA.....7
RCW 9.94A.670(10); SSOSA Revocation.....7
